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AN ACT to amend article four, chapter eighteen-a of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section
two-b, relating to an additional salary increase of seven hundred
dollars for teachers; providing for the payment of the total
amount of seven hundred dollars during the fiscal year ending
June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six, and
providing for the payment of such additional salary increase and
the additional increased fixed charges required thereby outside
the West Virginia public school support plan.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article four, chapter eighteen-a of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by
adding thereto a new section, designated section two-b, to read as
follows:

ARTICLE 4. SALARIES, WAGES AND OTHER BENEFITS.
§18A-4-2b. Additional salary increase for teachers.

1 In addition to the amount of state minimum salary he
2 would receive pursuant to the provisions of sections two
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and two-a of this article, each teacher shall receive as an
additional salary increase an amount of seven hundred dollars:
Provided, That for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one
thousand nine hundred seventy-six, the total amount of seven
hundred dollars shall be paid between the effective date of this
act and the end of such fiscal year. The additional salary in-
crease provided under this section, and the additional increased
fixed charges payments required thereby, shall be paid for
outside the West Virginia public school support plan provided
for in article nine-a, chapter eighteen of this code.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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